Upper Head Assembly

13




Index
No.

17 e
18 ...
19.......
20 ........
21 ...
22 ...
23 ...

Parts List For The JTM-1/2 Turret Mills

Part
No.

JTMA-037 ...oooocerrrrcrens
JTM1-037A..occcccorrecrcer
JTM1-039...ccoocorrrnr
LA-012..c.ooerccrerreccrerernn

Upper Head Assembly

Description

Upper Bearing Spacer (small)
Upper Bearing Spacer (large)
Compression Spring ..............
Set Screw .....ccoeeeeeeeccien.

Spindle Pulley Bearing SI€EVE .........c..oovvieieie e 1

HexJamNut..........................

Timing Belt.........c..cceooee :
Timing Belt Flange.................
Timing Belt Pulley ..................
Flat Head Screw ....................
HexJam Nut.........................
Plastic Ball ...............ccc..c...s
Spindle Clutch Lever..............
CamRiNG.....ccooovvviieiien.
CamRing Pin.........................
E-RiNG...cooveiiiieiie .
Brake Lock Handle.................
Brake Lock Pin.........ccoc..e......

Belt Housing ..........................
Motor Lock Nut ......................

Motor Pulley.......................
Gear Housing Cover..............
Hex Socket Cap Screw..........

14



55........
56 ........
57 ........
58 .......
59 salensan
60 ........
61 ........
62 ........
63 ........
64 ...
65........

LA-081 ..o,
BB-6203ZZ............cccoen

LA-014 .o, "
TS-1503041 .o.ooovveeeenn

Spindle Gear Hub .............ccooini
Spindle Bull Gear Assembly .............
Ball Bearing ..........ccccceevececinniiniiinne
Shaft ...

Ball Bearing .....ccccccoceveeiiiniiinciieeens
Dowel PN,
Back Gear Shifter Fork......................
Gear Housing.......c.occcteeennniininen
Hex Socket Cap Screw.............cooueee.
Ball Bearing ........ccccovveiiiiiiiiniiees
SNap RiNG ..o
Lock Washer..........cccccoiiiiiienennnns
Bearing Lock Nut.................... e
Hardened Nut ...,

Shift Crank......ccocevvcveveeneeeeecec
Spring Pin ..o
Back Gear Shift Bushing ...................
Shaft Crank Handle ...........................
PlasticBall .........cccocoeniiiciiis
Gearshift Plunger.............ccocooiivennn.
Compression Spring ..........ccccoeeeeeeuens
Motor (not shown — 2HP, 3Ph, 220V)
Switch (not shown) ...l
Switch Speed Plate (not shown)........
Switch Knob (not shown)..................
Switch Bracket (not shown)...............
Metal Switch Box {(not shown)...........

................................................

Motor (not shown - 2HP, 1Ph, 115/230V) ....... e

Switch Assembly CP (not shown)......
Switch (not shown) ...
Switch Plate (not shown)...................

Switch Plate Mounting Screw (not shown) ... ...
Motor — Switch Wiring Harness (not shown) ... ...

Centrifugal Switch (not shown)..........

15



Head Assembly

16




61........
62........
63 ........
64 ...

¢

Head Assembly

SAME SIBBVE .o eeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e et eeeees wrasbasrabebensaar e e
Worm Cradle BUSHING. .......coiveiieir it e
SEE SCIBW ..o eeree s s s e seeees MB X6 .oooeeeeeraeennienns
Worm Gear SPacer..........cocevovererieeenneennees e e [
Feed Drive WO GEAC .......c.vvvveveevreeemiererererins srisisiianasesssesseesesssnansanns
Worm Gear Shaft........... e etetterieeenaseesaerenes meanserseosecrerneseniinaeinannes

VA Y 1= SRR TTTT T T T T TR U T OO TSP P RS S PP SRR
Cluster Gear Key ............. e 3X3Xx85 .
Feed Reverse Bevel GEar ...........cooiivcieeieinns ot creeenn s
Feed ENGage PiN ... i
Worm Gear Cradle. ..o ereeeeeiiits e

SPIING .ot e e

Upper BUSHING ..ot s
Cluster Gear ASSEMDIY........coiiei e v
Cluster Gear Key ..o 3x3x45....... i
CluSter Gear Shaft........ccoeoeieiee et iie e eie e
SNAP RING covevereerererecicictere ettt o
Bevel Gear Bushing:.........cccoocriiinnennnnn. e e e
THIUSE SPACET ... s e

FEed DIIVE G AC ... . e eeeeeeeeeieeeeeevtveeeeerraeemeeberes harrassasaeaasasssaaesennanaaons

Feed Worm Shaft BUSING ......cccccveiciiiiiiiis e
Bevel Gear Thrust SPacer........cocviceeviriiiiies et e
Bushing.........c.ccoen.e. ORI e rrt et s
Feed ReVErSe BEVEI GEAT ..........ocvececeveeeeeeteies eeteneneececie st seenseae s
Feed ReVerse CIULCN ..........oiiiiiviiieeeeeeeeeceeeeceens v
Reverse CIUCh RO ..o eeeicien et
Spring Pin ..o 3X20 .
Fead WOTM Shaft. ..ottt eeecee vt e e e
SPriNg Pin .....ooviiie e 3X12 i
Feed Shift ROG...... .o oot ee e rtree ceenatreeeeenrinnaeesssinee e
St SCrEW ..ot eb e ME X 10 .
KBY o eeeeeeiere sttt 3x3x15 i
Feed Gear SNIft FOIK ..o eeeeeeeeeee et e e e e ae s
Cluster Gear Shift Crank .......oeeeeiiiiiieeiitieies et ee e
ClUSEET GEAI COVET ....oee e eeeieteeieeeeeeesaeeeeteeaes temressatresanreneeeeasasasasnne

17



67 ........ TS-1504011 ..., Hex Socket Cap Screw.............cccovvvevieconennn. M8X10. ..o

73 ... TS-1502081 ...........c.......... Hex Socket Cap Screw.............ccocoeeeviieeen, MEX35.....co.
74 ... LA-081....coveiiii, Cluteh RING PIN .o e
75 ... LA-080.......ccovmvrerecieenen. ClUtCh RING ..o e, et
76 ........ TS-1524011 .o SEtSCIeW ... MBX8..covreeieee
78 ... LA-082.......ccoceieiiiiieecn Overload Clutch LOCKOUL ............ccoooiiiiiiiiis e
79 ... LA-083......coiiiiireiereins Safety Clutch SPriNg........ccooeieiiieiee et e
80 ........ LA-084.......coooi Overload CIUtCh ... e,
81....... LA-085......ccovvieiee Overload Clutch Sleeve............ocooveeveeiciiis e e
82 .......LA-090.....ccoceiiiiiii, KBy e e ettt e e
83....... TS-15632052 ...................... Pan Head Machine Screw .................ccccceee. M4 X16....cceinn,
85....... TS-1523031 .......cocov. Set Screw ............ e MB X110,
88........ LA-189....cioiieireircieen, SPNG .ottt e et
89....... LA-089.....ooeiiiieecei SPriNG PIUNGET ...ttt e e e e
90 ........ LA-123. e Pinion Shaft BUShing ... e,
o1 ... LA-122. e SPACET ... e
92........ LA-087...ccoeveiiiieeeiiieee, Overload Clutch Worm Gear..............ccooooviie coeieeeieeeeee e
n93 ... LA-086.......cvvvveeeceraannn, Overload CIUtch RiNG.........oooiuiiiieeeeee e e
®04 ... HA-094 ..o SNAP RING ..ottt ettt
206 ... LA-079. .o, THP LBVET . ..o e
97 ... LA-078.....oeeiiivieeieieee WWESIET ... et
98 ........ HA-098 ..o SNAP RING .t ee ettt
99 ........ LA-O76....cooveeeeicceee, ClUtCh ArM COVET ...t e
100...... TS-1523051 ........oveeeen SeESCIreW ..ot MEX 10,
101 ... HA-101 .o, LOCK NUL......ooei e e
102 ...... LA-O77 ..o e £ T U ORUORIUSRURUTPRY
103 ...... LA-091 ..., CaM ROG..... oo et e
104 ... LA-100...ciiiiiieeiiieees TrPp HANAIE ... e
106 ...... LA-092.....cooiiiieii Feed Trip Bracket..........cooeiviiiiecie e e
107 ... TS-1503051 ......ceeuvvnn Hex Socket Cap Screw..............ccovvvieneeene. MEXx20....................
109 ...... HA-109 ... Key........ ettt eeteeenreee i e e et et e e eereeaetreeanteeeennes 3x310.iiiiie.
110 ...... LA-130.iie Feed Reverse Knob Stud ...............cccooiiiiiiins e
111..... LA-131 e Reverse KNoD ... e
112 ... HA-112 SNAP RING ...t et s
113 ... LA-129..iiiieiee Handwheel CIUtCh...............coooi i e
114 ...... SB-3/16 ...coveieeeeee Steel Ball.......ooooeeeeeiei e 3MB .
115...... HA- 1156 .., SPIING oo et
17  HAT SPHNG PN oo e
118 ...... LA-093......coiiiieceee Cam Rod Sleeve ASSEMDIY ........ccoooiiiiciies e,
121 ... LA-095......coovieiiieeee. B4 o315 82T = RO
123 ... LA-121 ., BUSNING ..ottt e
124 ... LA-097....ciiiieiiieiceei Feed Trip PIUNGET ...ttt e
125 ... LA-126.....ccciiieieieeee, HandWhEEL ..o e
126 ...... LA-125. i, Handle ............ et ettt £eteae e st eee e et ers
127 ... LA-050A ..o, Spindle.......... F RO
128 ...... LA-060........ccoeeeeereen. QUIITSKIr ...t e
129 ...... LA-048......cocvvveiveirieen. LOCK NUL. ... e rree e
131 ... BB-6206ZZ........................ Ball Bearing .........ccccu........ ettt e e e et e et ea eerereeeate e e i e e areeeareeas
133 ... 1 Nose Piece ..o e eeeieee e rea eeieeteeiraeaareeeaaeaeanes
134 ... LA-052....cccoiiiieiiee Spindle Shield................ccociiiii
135...... BB-7207C.......cccveeee. Ball BEAMNG ......oeoviiiiiieeece et vt
136 ...... LA-054.. ..o Bearing Spacer (1arge) .........cccovvviiiiiicie s e
137 ... LA-053....ccoeiiiiieeee Bearing Spacer (small) ......c..cccooviiiiiiiiie et e
140 ...... LA-172. i SEESCIEW ...t et



142 ... LA-058......ccoviiirieiinee QUIlLL ..t e

143 ...... TS-154021......c.veveees sHex Nut..........ooo SR M4 ..,
144 ...... TS-1521071 ..o, SEtSCrew ....oooeveeeeeee e M4 x20...e....
145 ...... LA-098.............. ST Feed THP LEVET ... et e e
146 ... LA-099........0c e THP LEVEN PIN oo vt r e e
148 ... LA-T1T QUIITLOCK SIBBVE ... et
149 ... LA-109. ., LOCK HANMI® ... et e e
150 ...... HA-150 ..., SCIEW ..ooiiiiiiiee et M5X10...ccoeeeeee.
151 ... LA-057 ... v FRIEWESHET L.
153 oo LAS110. e QUITLOCK SIBEVE .o e
165 ...... LA-043.....cooiiiie, T-BOIt ASSEMDIY.....ooiiiiiiee e e
156 ...... LA-046.......ccooceieeeiiieas ] o (o= SRR RPN
157 ... LA-040.......ooveevieien. Lock NUt..........coooniiiee e e eeettenne et a et e ae e
168 ...... HA-158 ..., SCIBW ... s M4 X5 .o
159 ... LA-118. ., Micrometer SCale..........oo e e
161 ... LA-11S QUIll MICro-Stop NUL.......ccooi e e
162 ...... LA-116...ee Micrometer NUE ..o s et e e e
163 LA 117 QUIll Stop KNob...........ooooiiii e
189 ... LA-112 e, QUIE IMICTO-SCIEW. ...ttt eeeee e e e eee e ee s
165 ...... LA-1B5A ..o, SCIEW ..ot 3/8-24UNFx3/4 .........
166 ...... LA-TO0T e, QUITPINION Shaft ..........ooovieeees et
168 ...... LA-101A PN e e ———————
~ 171 ... HA-1T71 e Y e e e e e
172 ...... LA-107 . Pinion Shaft Hub.............cccocoeeiiiii, it eree e e —————— e
173 ... TS-0270021 .ovvveeiereies SetSCreW ....oooveiii e, BB X4 ... e
175 ... LA-106.....eeeeeee, HUD e erert e e e e a e S
176 ...... LA-104.......eoniane, HUD SIEEVE ... .o e ar e
177 ... LA-103.., SPriNG COVEN ..ottt ite ctveesteeesteeesteesnreseeens
178 ..... LA-102. ., ClOCK SPriNG ....oeieieiie et et ee e ere e
............ LA-102/3...ccceiiiieiieveenee.. ClOCk Spring ASSembBIY .......ooviiviiieeeeeeeet e
179 ...... TS-0680061 ......ocoevevenne Washer ... U2
181 ... TS-1523011 oo . SEESCIEW e, M6x6...... e
183 ...... LA-113. LBV ...t e e
184 ... LA-114 PIUNGEN ..o e
185 ... LA-124 .., SOTBW .t ee e e ————— verens
186 ...... LA-O18...ieeeee WO G A ..ot e
188 ...... LA-173 e, SEESCIEW ... s e ae e e e e e
189 ... LA-O19. i, WOIM Shaft.......coii s e
190 ...... LA-105.....eeiii, HanAIE ... e e
191 . LB-017 . Plastic Ball ..........oocooiieiiee s et
192 ... LA-O16....oooiieieeeieeees QUIll HOUSING ....eiiieeiris ettt et se e st
193 ... HA-193 ..., SPHNG et 10X20..iien, _
194 ...... RINS30.....cccoiiieiiviiee SNAP RING .ttt e et e e eeee e
195 ...... HB1291 ... -‘Lock Washer......... et e rtterere e e eeee——————————
196 ...... TS-1524011 ..., SELSCreW ..o MBXB.ooveeeeerieieie
197 ...... TS-0561031 ..o, HeX NUL.....oo e 38,
19




Base Assembly

20



30.......
31
32 ...
33 .

34 ... \

35......
36........
37 .
38 ........
39...
40 ........
41 ...
42 ...
43 ...
44 ...
45 ...
46 ........
47 ...
48 ...
49 ...
50........
51 ...

TS-1504071 ..o
TS-1504031 ..o

Base Assembly

Hex Socket Cap Screw.........cccoovveeincnneennnnn. MB X30....ccceeeiinnnenne 2
L ToY: | (PP PPN 1
Ram Adapter.......ccocoieiini e e aees 1
SNap RiNG ..o S-28 i 2
RIVEL ..ottt e e e et e st e s 5
Adapter SCale ... e 1
LAY (T 1 1 T U 1
Worm Thrust WAaShEr........oc.ooeiiiieee s cvviie e recr e einiea s 1
Shaft........cccc....e. e b e e teeeieeeieeasree sreeeeeeeeeaaeerene et 1
KBY o 5x5x40 ..o, 1
(522 10 £ U PO URRROOt 1
ANgle Plate ... 1
Adapter Pivot StUd............coooeriiiiiiii s 1
AT = 1= V=Y TR 4
Adapter Locking Bolt.......c.cccooiiiiiniiiiiiines e 3
B T = ST OO PO P PP 1
Turret Scale (N0t ShOWN) ...eooeieiii e 1
[0 To 1 =T | S O PO PO 4
Ram PiniON SCIeW ........neeieiiiiee ettt it 1
Ram/Turret Gib.....ooeeiiieee e e 1
LOCK PIUNGET ..ottt ettt 2
Ram Lock Bolt Handle..............ocoieiiiiiiiiie e 2
RAM PINION «..vcveeeeeetet et ee eeseaeeneesennenes e 1
[ F= 12T | L= SO PO PP 1
Black Plastic Ball ..........oooommmiiieiii s e 1
SEESCIEW ..ottt 38X2 . 2
HexX NUL....ooe e 3B 2
LS o1 L= OO PO PO PSSO 1
(o] (11211 IS PO PP RS 1
TADIE ..ot reeeee e e sbe s 1
Stop Nut.......coooocii e et 2
Table SEOP ...c.vvveriie e e 2
Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........cccccevvevcccennenenenen, M8 X35 . . 2
Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccooovceeveieiieceinnnnn. MBX16 ..o 2
Gib AJUSEING SCIEW ..ot s e 6
Table Stop Bracket ..ot i 1
Saddle/Table Gib........cccoo i s 1
FeIE WIDET ...t e 2
Table LOCK PIUNGET ... e 2
Saddle Lock Handle.............cccoo it e 5
Saddle/Knee Gib................... e e et teee e ueeeeaatas eeeiseeeeeeeseirereeesiarereeeia 1
WIPEr Plate ... e 2
SO BW .ot e e e e e e ee e reaaee teraarenrerr e e ea s 16
SAAAIB. ...t et —ereee e s e s sene e 1
WIPEr Felt ..o e 2
Felt (JEft) ..ottt e 1
KNee/Column Gib ......oeeeeeeeee e et 1
Knee/Wiper Felt (fght) ......ocooov i e 1
Upper Chip GUATd...........ooceeiiiirreiec e it |
Lower Chip GUAT.......c.ooiiir it i 1
LG T=T= U PSRRI 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccooooviriciiciinen. MI10OX25. . 2

21



74 ...
75 ..
76 ...
77 ...
78 ...
79 ...

Elevating Screw Housing......................
Elevating Screw Nut ...............ccccoeeeee.
Hex Socket Cap Screw..............c..........

BallBearing .......ccooveeniiiiieiie e,
Bearing Retainer Ring ............c............
Elevating Screw..........cccoeoeiviiiiicinene.
Handle ...
Elevating Crank .........cccccoveiiine
Clutch Insert........ooooii

Bearing Retainer Ring .........cccccocoeeeees
Ball Bearing ........cccooeviiiiiieiee e

Plunger ...
Spring Pin ...
Saddle Lock Plunger.............ccocevevienen.
Set SCrew ...

Spring Pin ...
Door Locking Cam...........ocoveveviceeneenene

BUSHING ... e,
DoorKnob........coovvviiiiieiiiceeeee

Hoisting RiNG ..o
Worm Thrust Washer..............oeee..

Lock Plunger.......ooee oo,
Hex Socket Cap Screw...........cccoeeeees
Flat Way Cover (rear — not shown).......
Pleated Way Cover (front = not shown)
Tool Box Kit Complete (not shown)......

22



Leadscrew Assembly

23



21.......

Leadscrew Assembly

JamNut ... 1/2-20UNF ............... 3
Handle ..o e 3
Ball Crank ... e 3
Dial LOCK NUE ... e 3
D@l e e 3
Dial HOIAET ... e 3
Hex Socket Cap Screw..........ccoooooevvevieii MEx12.................... 9
Bearing Retainer Ring ..ot oo 3
Ball BEAriNg ...........ff e e 3
Bearing Bracket ...............cooooooiiiiiioe e 1
Spring Pin ..o 5X30 .o, 8
Hex Socket Cap Screw............cccocoeveveceeinn. M10x25................. 16
KBY ... 3X3X25 ..o, 3
LEAASCIEW ... e 1
Hex Socket Cap Screw............cocoovvveveeea MEXx16................... 10
Washer .............. e M7 o, 4
Feed Screw NUt.............ccooovviiiioeeeeeoes i 2
Feed Nut Bracket...........cocooooooiiiiiii oo oo 1
Ball BEaring ..o e 1
Cross Feed Bearing Bracket ..............coccocooove oo 1
Cross FEed SCreW .........ccoooueuioviiiioeeeeeeeee oo 1
Cross Feed NUt..............ooooiiiieeeeces e 2

24



" One Shot Lubrication System

y— Cross Slide Way
F — Longitudinal Slide Way

- e g e

Longitudinal Feed Nut Bracket Cross Feed Nut Brackect:mss Slide Way
B — Longitudinal Slide Way N
[ (SN IR SU S ————
il T 1 _ 1
\ ! i |
" p - _‘L\l‘_“-— 1 i |
S _Z -5 — e 0 iyl [ S—
‘-'F —————— = _'ll _1.. rL N 11;) Z_ .l, g
q /l\ 8 I \ = l ‘|
o T T T -
L- Knee Slide Way IO\ /\ ) : I
N—— |
| T | |
J N — 44
{ 7 P - II_ R— Cross Slide Way
-~
T - | |
. | 4 10 ~ || | ’
| - | |
v - b |
L ______ - L\ Y,
o I | I I - TP (TN Te K0 1= STUTRTUTT T U ST OOV ROPPSEPPPFF PRI 1
2 e ALMP-04 ..., AUMINUM PIPe....ooiiiciieiieeen s 3M . 1
............ ALMP-04-VS .....cveevvereene... Oil Line Set w/ Fittings ..o rerereereeeeeneeneene e neeeeeees 1
3 DB-4 ..o Oil Regulating DistribUtOr. ... e 1
4 ... PKD-4....ccoveeeeiieeeeieeeaens B (o 14) TUTTTTTRU TSP P PP PSR R RIS 1
5o FHC-404..........coevviiiiee FlexXible Steel TUDE ... .eooiveeeeveeecrereeieeeere e rbeseseresee s 1
ST PH-1-1/PB-4......cccoveeeeens CHECK JOIME ..ottt e e e e reeeesreeeeas —esrrreesreseaban e s e s 2
T o PH-4 oo EIDOW JOINE . oeeeeiceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeasnrreeeesameeeaarsnns 2essseneeessnennnsaesseuanaasaas 2
8 .. PA-4/PB-4 .....cccvvviicnne Straight JOINE ..o et e 14 é
9. PG-004......cooovieeeiiieees UEOMY <ot eeeeeeteeeeeeeeateenseaesasessenssecassaaeansanes Saeeearesseasstessaen e sba s s 1
10........ JTM4VS-BUTW1458......... Yot ZEUUT T T T PP PRSP IORI PP 4 ‘
11 .. TS-1503061 ....occocnvvieannen. Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ccccooveevevenciinnnen MB X25 .. 2 =
12 ... TS-1502061 .....cccovvvvieannne Hex Socket Cap SCrew.........ccccooieeinniinnnnn. MEX25. . 1

25



Electrical Schematic

ol
|
.
||

-
|
8

| $ 1714

)| ﬁ%

=
]

|

L

s
O
E
=
n

Is

i
{@
‘r@—@

d3mod

NOEZ/N0OZT

WYHOVIQ ONIMIM S3T10dv/¢ 3ISVHA—¢
L—W1r °ON |3POW

el e

1

_@Iw_
— 1l ® ©
_ 4O10NW _

L

T
@@_

Ioth

g

q3IMod

ANOSZ/N0CT
110A HOIH

® O+

@

ﬁl.ul.l.lJ

Iotgm

—L®

_ _
Dﬂ _

43IMOd

AGLL/AOLL
110A MO

AVYOVIA ONI¥IM ISYHd— |
Z—N1r ON [9PO

g%r

—_— e A

26





